

**BID TABULATION FORM**

Purchase Order Contract -Cleaning and Painting-

DATE: 01-21-2010

County	Buncombe
County #	10
Bridge#	466, 467, 504 & 507
Project#	WBS 36727.3.23

**Buncombe Co. Bridges on I-40**

**DESCRIPTION:** Cleaning and painting of bridges

Engineer Estimate: 1,175,000.00 \$

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	S & D Industrial Painting, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Hames Contracting, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Saffo Contractors, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	VHP Enterprises, Inc.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	477	SF	\$ 0.05	\$ 23.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,385.00
3	4410000000-E	1110	Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs	32	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 9.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00
4	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	1	Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	6	Ea.	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	90	Ea.	\$ 0.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
7	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	10	Ea.	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	48	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00
9	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	4510000000-E	SP	Law Enforcement	220	Hr.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00
11	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drum	10	Ea.	\$ 0.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #466	1	L.S.	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,049.19	\$ 150,049.19	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #467	1	L.S.	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,049.19	\$ 150,049.19	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
14	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #504	1	L.S.	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 258,573.33	\$ 258,573.33	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 348,000.00
15	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #507	1	L.S.	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 256,133.29	\$ 256,133.29	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
							\$ 881,219.95		\$ 892,050.00		\$ 989,425.00		\$ 1,187,625.00

Purchase Order Contract -Cleaning and Painting-

DATE: 01-21-2010

**Buncombe Co. Bridges on I-40**

**DESCRIPTION:** Cleaning and painting of bridges

County	Buncombe
County #	10
Bridge#	59, 466, 467, 504 & 507
Project#	WBS 36727.3.23
Engineer Estimate: 1,175,000.00 \$	

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	M & J Construction	Unit Price Bid	Klicos Painting Co.				
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
2	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	477	SF	\$ 10.58	\$ 5,046.66	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,385.00				
3	4410000000-E	1110	Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs	32	SF	\$ 10.58	\$ 338.56	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00				
4	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	1	Ea.	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00				
5	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	6	Ea.	\$ 8,337.67	\$ 50,026.02	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00				
6	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	90	Ea.	\$ 44.91	\$ 4,041.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00				
7	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	10	Ea.	\$ 19.84	\$ 198.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00				
8	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	48	Lin. Ft.	\$ 24.15	\$ 1,159.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00				
9	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 13,743.00	\$ 13,743.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
10	4510000000-E	SP	Law Enforcement	220	Hr.	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,280.00				
11	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drum	10	Ea.	\$ 44.91	\$ 449.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00				
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #466	1	L.S.	\$ 236,754.00	\$ 236,754.00	\$ 254,495.00	\$ 254,495.00				
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #467	1	L.S.	\$ 236,754.00	\$ 236,754.00	\$ 254,495.00	\$ 254,495.00				
14	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #504	1	L.S.	\$ 408,086.00	\$ 408,086.00	\$ 438,557.00	\$ 438,557.00				
15	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #507	1	L.S.	\$ 404,138.00	\$ 404,138.00	\$ 434,418.00	\$ 434,418.00				
							\$ 1,467,564.84		\$ 1,465,700.00				